Z

Richard J. Daley Center
50 W. Washington Street
Room 200 .
Chicago, lllinois 60602
(312) 744-3090

Fax: (312) 744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Executiva Sirector
ERIN LAVIN CABONARGI

September 03, 2009

George Halik

Booth Hansen, Ltd.

333 South Des Plaines Street
Chicago, IL 60661

Re:  Amendment No. Two
Professional Service Agreements PS 1102, Design Architect and
Architect of Record for Valley Forge Park Fieldhouse

Dear Mr. Halik:

You are hereby notified that on July 14, 2009 the Board of Commissioners
approved Amendment No. 2 for PS 1102.

Enclosed, is the above-mentioned executed Amendment for your files.
Sincerely,

eSS

Deborah Burfbn
Director of Procurement

DB/dz




SO ETHUL

XX L 0.034

- —

TS OTT onimaoe v

€8

O Bl

Did 7




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
SECOND AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1102
Project 11050

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 14 day of July,
2009, and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services
(“Agreement") between by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal
corporation of the State of lllinois ("Commission”) and BOOTH HANSEN LTD. (“Architect’) dated May 8,
2007 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the
8th day of May, 2007, wherein the Architect is to provide Architect of Record Services for Valley Forge Park
and Fieldhouse; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Architect now desire to amend the Agreement to include
additional Services performed and associated compensation due to Architect;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement
and herein, the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth,

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and
amendments to the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS

1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2, ScheduleD  Compensation of the Architect
Section | Architect’s Fee is revised to include as follows:

C.1. An equitable adjustment of ($99.500.00) is made to the original Valley Forge Fieldhouse
Scope of Work as follows:
—a, ($29,021.00) Reduced Scope of Work (Site Preparation Phase Bidding,
Construction and Close-Out/ Building Phase Close-Out);

Page 1 of 3
AOR Valley Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 2
QiField Houses 2007\Valley Forge\DA-AOR Vailey Forge\Booth Hanson AQR Valley Forge Amendment 2 7-17-09.doc DLB 7-14-09
Last Printed 7/21/2005







— b, {$70,479.00) transfer to Taylor Lauridsen Field House and Jesse Owens Field
House to cover Construction Administration Scope.

The Fixed Fee'is decreased to a total of $866,116.00,

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
gach person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and to the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 20of 3
AOR Vatley Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 2
Q:\Field Houses 2007\Valley Forgs\DA-AOR Valley Forge\Booth Hanson ACR Vakiey Forge Amendment 2 7-17 (8.dog DLB 7-14-09
Last Printed 7/21/2009




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

OF CHICAGO
BY: i j il/g’j Date:

R M. Daley

airman

ATTEST:

%M‘M Date: q ~=3—O q
vl "

ARCHITECT
BOOTH HANSEN, L

By: m Date:%%r. ZU’D?
N

7 Gé_gl’ge’ R. Halik
Principal

Subscribed and swormn to me this

%[Sdayof 04/?20@ 07
Jhowr, G Shocoche

Notary Public

My Commission expires: _ I f1]20 2

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KAREN R. PACOCHA

(Seal of Notary) 3 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1%/21/2012

Appraved as to ;%and legality

Neal & Leroy, LLCﬁ},\ M @Kvu.d ) ‘5(‘ 51‘ __
age 3 of 3

ACR Valley Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 2
QiiField Houses 2007\Valley Forge\DA-AQR Vallsy ForgetBooth Hanson AOR Valley Forge Amendment 2 7-17-09.doc DLB 7-14-09
Last Printed 7/15/20C9




PUBLIC BUILDHMG COMMISSION »

N

MEMORANDUN:

£

TO: MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY p
: ;o
FROM: Ein Lavin Cabonargil%;/
DATE: August 11, 2009
RE: Amendment Two made part of Professional Service Agreement P§1102, Booth
Hansen Ltd. to provide Design Architect/ Architect of Record for Valley Forge
Park Fieldhouse

This Amendment represents an equitable adjustment of {$99,500.00) of the original Valley Forge
Fieldhouse Scope of Work as follows:

e $29,021.00 Reduced Scope of Work (Site Preparation Phase Bidding, Construction and
Close-Out/Building Phase Close-Out).

e $70,479.00 transfer to Taylor Lauridsen Fieldhouse and Jesse Owens Fieldhouse to cover
Construction Administration Scope. This appointment was approved at the July 14, 2009
Board of Commissioners meeting.

CC: PatHamey

RECLZIVED
SEP @ 3 2039 AUG 12 RECD

PUBLIC P iLDING
COMMISSION

& © ol 500







O © «dfio s

MEMORANDUM
TO: MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY ,
FROM: Erin Lavin CabonargW
DATE: August 11, 2009
RE: Amendment Two made part of Professional Service Agreement PS1102, Booth
Hansen Ltd. to provide Design Architect/ Architect of Record for Valley Forge
Park Fieldhouse

This Amendment represents an equitable adjustment of ($99,500.00) of the original Valley Forge
Fieldhouse Scope of Work as follows:

e $29,021.00 Reduced Scope of Work (Site Preparation Phase Bidding, Construction and
Close-Out/Building Phase Close-Out).

o $70,479.00 transfer to Taylor Lauridsen Fieldhouse and Jesse Owens Fieldhouse to cover
Construction Administration Scope. This appointment was approved at the July 14, 2009
Board of Commissioners meeting.

CC: PatHamey go /ﬂb /é: M"JW/




OF CHICAGD . .

;
:
¥
3
3
g /’
July 22, 2009
Richard J. Daley Center
50 W. Washington Street
Room 200
g‘:‘:f'?:,;_';'f;;?,'s 60602 George Halik
Fax: (312) 744-8005 Booth Hansen, Ltd.
www.pbechicago.com 333 South Des Plaines Street
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Chicago, IL 60661
Chal
RIGHARD b DALEY
M
ity of Cioago Re:  Amendment No. 2
Treasurar Professional Service Agreement PS 1102
BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZER Design Architect and Architect of Record Services for Valley Forge
as1or »
Apostolic Ghurch of God Park Fieldhouse
ADELA CEPEDA
President
A.C. Agvisory, Inc. Dear MI" Ha“k
GERY J. CHICO
President .
Chicage Park District Enclosed is Amendment No. 2 to the above referenced agreement. Please
DR ROBEAT B. DONALDSON I return all copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention within
Forest Preserve Distict of Cook County ten (5) days from the date of this letter.
BEN‘_JAMIN REYES
President An incomplete execution page may delay final execution of the Amendment and

DSR Group, Inc. \ . _ R
CATHA M, SANTOS processing of invoices. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the Public
Commissioner Building Commission, a fully executed copy will be retumned to you.
Metropolitan Water

Reclamation District

Sincerely,
SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc. \v/

\ | ——

MIGHAEL W. S5COTT N J '
President
Chicago Board of Education D.Ebﬂrah

Director of Procurement
TODD H. STROGER
President
Board of Cammissioners
of Cook County
GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago DB/dz

Executive Director
ERIN LAVIN CABONARGI

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Wilson, {.td,
Cartified Public Accountants

Secrefary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSCN

Assistant Secretary
PATRICK J. HARNEY

I



GF CHiCAagGO . '

|
s
i
2
W

Richard J. Daley Center
50 W, Washington Street
Room 200

Chicago, lilinols 60602 George Halik
312) 744-3090
Lax:)(:nz) 744-8005 Booth Hansen, Ltd.

www.pbechicago.com 333 South Des Plaines Street

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS Chicago, IL 60661

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY

'ém Chicago Re:  Amendment No. 2

Troasurer Professional Service Agreement PS 1102

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER Dasign Architect and Architect of Record Services for Valley Forge
iﬁi’é’ém Ghurch of God Park Fieldhouse

July 22, 2009

ADELA CEPEDA
President

AC. Advisory, Inc. Dear Mr. Halik:

GERY J. CHICO
Prasident .
Cicago Perk Distic Enclosed is Amendment No. 2 to the above referenced agreement. Please

O ROBERT B, CONALDSON I return all copies of the signed and notarized amendment to my attention within
Forest Preserve Districtof ook County ten (5) days from the date of this letter. -

BENJAMIN REYES .
President An incomplete execution page may delay final execution of the Amendment and

PSR Group. e processing of invoices. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the Public
CYNTHIA M. SANTOS

Commissioner Building Commission, a fully executed copy will be retumed to you.

Mstropolitan Water

Reclamation District .
Sincerely,

SAMUEL WM, SAX

Chairman

Financial Relations, Inc.

MIGHAEL W, SCOTT
President Deborah

Chicago Board of Education .
Director of Procurement
TODD H. STROGER

President
Baoard of Commissioners
of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago DB/dz

Exacutive Director
ERAIN LAVIN CABONARGIH

Assisiant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E. Witson, Lid.
Certified Public Accountans

Secratary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assigtant Secretary
PATRICK J. HARNEY

O O e sco




b. ($70,479.00) transfer to Taylor Lauridsen Field House and Jesse Cwens Field
House to cover Construction Administration Scope.

The Fixed Fee is decreased to a total of $866,116.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Architect is duly authorized by the Architect, and the signature(s) of
each person signing on behalf of the Architect have been made with the complete and full authority to
commit the Architect to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except
as and fo the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the
Agreement shall remain in force and effect.

Page 20of 3
AOR Valtey Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 2
Q:\Field Houses 2007\ alley Forge\DA-AOR Valley Forge\Booth Hanson AQR Valiey Forge Amendment 2 7-17-09 doc DLB 7-14-09
Last Printed 7/21/2009




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO
BY: Date:
Richard M. Daley
Chairman
ATTEST:
BY: Date:
Edgrick C. Johnson
Secretary
ARCHITECT
BOOTH HANSEN, LTD.
By. Date:

George R. Halik
Principal

Subscribed and sworn to me this

day of

20

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

{Seal of Notary)

Approved as fo ;E?%

Neal & Leroy, LLCDVQ« Y(ga ™ W / # 57{ G
age Jof 3

AOR Valley Forge Fieldhouse Amendment 2

QiField Houses 2007\Valley Forge\DA-AOR Valley Forge\Booth Hanson AQR Valley Forge Amendment 2 7-17-09.do¢

CLB 7-14-09
Last Printed 7/15/20039




600Z/SL/L pajulid 1S

¥ L

WiN

%9

%69

UONINASUOD
J0 18020 JUBINY
aY} JO % & SE ee]
pUTTIIT T =TI
pesadoad
ay) Buipnjaul
s34 S JUeNNSU0D

00'006'850'2%

00'9i1'998%

DO 9Z9'SIrirS

Q091" 16¥S

884
JustUpUBURY
pesodoid
i Bupn)ouy
884 S,JUE)|NsucD)

00°0L¥ 0%

{00 004'66%)

00°0F2'SES

00°0¥2'58%

uBWpPUsUNY
pasadoiy
By} JO Junowwy

§9'289'L0F 128

/N

00°L58'956'9%

00°¥52'30L° LS

{z1epi0

efueys paacudde

Bujpnjouy)
uopINNsUCH

301500 WaLng

£ 1oz afed

‘Wawaaby saaneg [BUOISSOId auyy
10 adcos [eulbuc syl Ul PAPNIIUL JOU 2UBM JUSLIPUSLLE SIL) LI pajuasaldsl saoies ay )

'SPJEPUEIS SHAN PUB WHSI

o} pauBisap &q (itm PIRY [leqaseq mau oy ‘ays joefoid sy) Jo Lpnos sy} o} AjsjeIpaww
play eqaseq Bunsixe us SoEda) M 1B PlaY (|EYeSEY MBU B JO) Lohaidwod
uoparnsuca ybnouy saonaas ubisap jevonippe apiaeld of paoday jo pajyaly

2U} 104 00'GL'OES JO IUNDWE 3Y) 4l Sa2AJas feuanippe $iUasaldas JUaLIPUSLUE SIY | |

., -

. ‘oS w7 Ao )
5$NOH plald SUBMO aSSer PUE 9sNoH Piold uaspuneT Joike L 0} JajsUel} 00 B2F 048 -
' {no-asa|) sseyd Bulp|ing / InG-as0|) pue

uopongsue) ‘Suippig aseud ugheieds)d s)ig) Yop 1o 8doog peonpay 00°1Z0'62% -
- : |0J B YoAp Jo 8doog asnoypjeld abiod Asgea,
reuiBuo aut Jo {00 006 66%) JO Jusw)sn(pe ajqeynba ue slussaudal JUaWpUIWE SIUL

‘ashol piaig

SuUBMO 8S59" 01 95NoYpiald 2B104 AajleA Woyy ad0ag UORENSILIUPY UOROMSUDD
Buleaca 29} Jo Jaysuel) & YBhouyy %o Jo adoag esnod peld abiod Asjea

reuiBue auyy wos 00'0F2 $ES J0 Waw)snipe elqelnbe ue sjuasaidal JuswpUIWeE SIYL

"asnaH pial4

uespune] JojAe | O} snoypialg abiog Aa|lea Wial) 2000 UOKEISIUILLPY UDIDN)SU0)
Bulaapa 834 jo Jagsuel e YBnouL) Yo Jo adoog asnaysieid abiog Asjep,

JeuiBuo sy} Wol) 00" 0F2 5% o Juawysnipe ejqelnba ue sjussalde. JUSWPUAWE SIUL

Wetupuslly pasodoud By JOJ UOSESY

HOV
(ev-g0LL Sd)
sSINAY 11S

HOV
(zv - LOLL 84}
uasueH yooy

¥OY
(P - 0011 Sq)
uasueH yjooq

ejinsuon

97906007 ARLULUNGILUSWPUSLYER0ZAINT SINT D2d WY
\BOOZAINMBO0ZOW N

eoyss Asluaway
eany wifeln juow|ag

asnoH plaid
abio Aajlep

3SNOH P14
susme assar

asnoH plald
Uaspune Jofe |

yaaload

JUBpUBY

800Z ‘T Ainp

- @9))IWon suoksad pue aAjensIuMIpY sy 0) wodey Juswpuswy pesodoid
obeays jo ug)ssiwwen Buippng sijgnd




6002/51// pejuld jseT

YIN

UONINIELOS
30 1802 WAND
8t JO o, € BE 884
juaLLpLUSuUNg
pasodoad
oy} Buipnjou)
e84 § U} nsuon

00°5ZE L¥S

294
JUBLUpUSWY
pasodoiy
o) Buypniau
324 5,JUB}NSUOD

00'5Z8'0L%

JUBLIpUBWIY
pasodosgd
auj} jo Junoury

YIN

{s4epio
abueys paacsdde
Bugpnjaug
UH}ONISUOD
10 1500 JuaLINg

£ jo ¢ abed

uswasiby saciueg JBUCISSAOI U
1o adoas (eUIBLO S} U PAPNISUI JOU S18M JLUBWPUSWE SIY} U] pEtuasadal saomias ayl

"LUDREN|EAS [EUTIIPPE SU) U0 PESEd SUCHEPUaLLILLIG:SL USHLIM aplacld -

'UORIBIP S47) UD paseq suoido WwalsAs |ealueysall mau Jo UciIen|eas -
‘saueping ubiseq pasiae) papiugns-Auso)

Uy 0} Ajelal Aoy se 540 Jo 1senbal 8y} Je SWHISAS [E0ILBYISLY 24} SjEnjeAS-3Y -
SOLRLIIS

spaissod ajdijnw opur sburpuly dnoif-su pue s1EWNSS 3500 pRldeD sy MenEAS-0Y -
‘0IpMS BZOJET] JBNBYIS4D/09d ¥aemag sbunasw uoleuipiond (eUoIppe ox pusiy -
oeloud auy o) $xse) Bumolioy auy ajaidwoo o 1983y

U} 10} 00°GZE'0LE 4O JUNOLLIE AU} B S20IAIDS [BUCIIPPE S)Uesaldal JUSWPUSWE SIY |

JuaLIpualy pesodoud 843 Jo) uoseay

92906002 AewwnSiuawpuawysoozAINT OWT 09d WY

\BOOZANMEO0AOW N

tuaLssassy Buiping
(i - 90F| Sd)
olph]S BZOJET Jeneg

jueynsucsy

[oayag
fiejuewslg 1ayonog

yoaford

JuIWpUAWY

600Z ‘Z Ainp

- SAPIUWOY Suohesad pue aajenSILILPY 8y 0] Modey Juswpuswy pasodotd
obrayg Jo voissiwwo s Buippng stqng




600¢/G L/ L PAlULd 1SE7

L)
@945

%l

% L

%E6

UORINASUOD
J0 3809 JuBLIND
2y} 4O % B S€ 094
WwewpUsWY
pasodoig

Buipn|auy
RUTTHET )

00PEL'ZIZ LS

00 L6P'9LV'ES

00°'002°cLES

-1 ¥]
JUDWpUBLLY
pasodoug
ayy Buipnjout
994 $uelnsuny

00'0P8'E6S

0o'0$

00°005°Cl$

JusLIpLaLLY
pasodoid
1) JO JUnoWY

¥9'528' L4408

00°ZEE'BOZ BPS

9T ¥ST0IETS

{stapio
abueyo paacidde
Bujpmjaun
uoiFINASLCY
JO )50 JUBMND

gjo | sbed

Jualusaby se0IAIag [BUOISSa)aId Ay
1o adeas [2ulBLG BU} Ul paprioUl JoU 1aM JUSLWIPUSLLE SIL) Ut pajuasaidal Seolalas ay)

‘sjgaued Bunped pue

UORES Jo) 3A0DS NICMUNES PUE JAGHE Z PUE | SWIS) I0) $2)BILISS S0 [euolippy -
‘pabueys sem 2100 JojeA2)a pue Jies algnd ayy uo Buippep ayj -

'SJUBLWINDOP PIq 8Uj €} LUNpuappe

UE SB UoISnou| Joj adoos Buneays syl 40§ SUCHEIND|ED [BIMONJIS PUE 5IF19P SpInoly -
‘sbuivado Joojy

Jaddn ay) Je pajunow umoys Aishoiaaad siaquerd leuBatu) Jo [eaolia) pue ‘Uoleaald
Winos au 03 pappe Me sugnd 10) uosinesd ‘vonenaja 18 ayy of pappe Buluaauns
‘pasnBluosal sem Bunueld doyoot laaus uosippy Bucie yaeqias peuonippe apinoid
o1 ,8-Z Aqg uosuaLwp nos-ypou ayy peanpal ebesel sy o) suopediipoLwr ubisa(] -
‘goeds ay) ul Joyeseusb fousbiawsa

pue 221/es [eoUoae Bupsxe auy jo vonedsoias pue abfiereb Ayoel $4vo Bunsxa auy)
JO uoIpDd WI2ISIM 3t JO UQIDNASUOIA) PUB UOIHOWSR JUL Jo) Suopestpal ubiss( -
:Bulmoljo} auy apiacid 0 piosay Jo PajIyoLy

ayy 40} 0O 0PS ©6S JO JUNOWE 8y} Ul 8801A18S [BUCIIPPE Sjuesaldas JUBLLpUSLWE Sty ]

‘wawas.be

JUBLIRD BY] JO BMBA BY) Ul ISEIDU} UB aunbal Jou seop Juawaaibe wia) siyL ooloud
By} Jo voesnp au Ihoylinouty semnes BuleauIbu] apacd OF SNUGUOD O JLENSUOD
al) 1o} 0LOT 92 Aenigad Tun W) papuaixa ue fjuasaldal jualupuaue siy

ualaaby sa0IAIaG [BUOISSA101] AU
10 2doas |ethBUG ay) Ul paphioul JOU S10M JUSLIPUSLUE SIY) Ut pajuasaldad sasialas ay|

Wed paoaucy jo Jelswrad sy Buoe Aem-jo-juby sy ul pajece) Burdeospue)
o Buipeifdn 0 poiE[R) 5E0EUSS UDIIBAISS]O |9l PUEB 'SIUSWNIOP UOIINISUTS
pue pwiad ‘Juswdeeasp ubisap 'Buifauns [euossajoid apiaoud O} plooay Jo 1RSHUMY
24} JOJ OD'ODS 215 JO JUNGWE L U $adIAlas [euonippe sjuasaudal Juswpualle shy)

JusWIpUBLIY pasodold Uy 10y Uosesy

¥OV
{Lv - 6201 §d)
pUFLTFEN

sazinay Bupeswbuy
(Zv - 296 Sd)
USSUEH pue Aseeln)

el
{(£v - 006 5d)
SBBI00SSY

7 JSUIAA QUUBH

JueEynsUos

92906002 AELILUNSIUSLPURLYEO0ZANT OIWT 28d WY

BOOZAINMBOOZOW N

vanels
2a1j0d ISIQ PIEE

sjuawascudwy
BULOIUD
jue|d uojjeayling
ISBAA INOS

aua) ales
10IUSS YEd POOMION

Jaeford

juspuBuRy

8002 ‘T AIng

- IO suoReladO pue aAnessIuIpY 3Y] 0] Moday Juawpuawy pasodold
obeays jo ugssiuwen Buipjing mqnd




Reques

Proposal - Architect of Record for New Construction - Proposed Fee Schedule

Pubtic Building Commission - Richard J. Daley Canter - 50 West Washington, Room 200 - Chicago, Ninois 60602 - Tel: 312/744-2090 - Fax:312744-8005

Project Name; Valley Forge Fieldhouse Architect of Record: Booth Hansen, LTD.
Date: 12/22/2008 Conlact Name: Gaorge Halk, Principal Phone: 312.xxx xo0x
Basic Services Fee - Building Construction and Site Development SOW
|Project Delivery Methad: Lurnp Sur 8id Fee Breakdown by Project Phase
Construction
Percentage of Project Conceptual Design Schematic Design Design Development Documents Bidding Contract Administration|  Project Close-Out
IService Category Service Provider MNVBE Affilliation Team Proposed Total Fee 3% 15% 2% 30% S 20% 5%
Architecture / Inferiors Booth Hansen 58.8% § 275,000.00 ] % 13,750.00 | § 41,250.00 | $ 55,000.00 | § #2,500.00 | $ 13,750.00 | § 55000.00 | $ 13,7500
Cost Cansulting CCs MBE {4} 5.8% § 27,000.00 ] § 1,350.00 | § 4,050.0¢ { $ 5400.00 | § 810000 ] $ 1,350.00 ] § 540000 | $ 1,350.00
LEED Consulting Booth Hansen 6.4% $ 3000000 | § 1,500.00 1 8 4500.00 | § 6,000.00 | § 9,000.00 ] § 150000 § § 500000 | $ 1,500.00
Civil Enginaering 0.0% 3 - i3 - 1% - |8 - 13 - 13 - 13 -
Landscapa Archilecture Site Design MBE (A) 10.9% $ 50,760.00 | § 253800] ¢ 761400 ] $ 10,15200 | § 15,228.00 | $ 2,538.00| § 10,152.00] $ 2,538.00
Structural Engineering Matrix Engineering MBE {AA) 1.5% $ 3500000 | $ 1,750.00 | § 525000 | $ 7,00000 ] & 10,500.00 | $ 1,750.00 | § 7,000,021 $ 1,750.00
IMEP Enginesring BSE Engineers MBE (A) 10.7% $ 50,000.00 | § 250000 § 7500001 $ 10,000.00 | § 15,000.00 | % 2,500.00 | § 10,000.00 | $ 2,500.00
Elecirical Enginegring $.0% $ - |8 - |8 - |5 - |8 - 18 - 18 -
Plumbing & Fire Protection] Engineering 0.0% $ - 13 - | % - |5 - |3 - |8 - 1% -
0.0% $ - |8 - 13 - 18 - 15 - |8 - 13 -
0.0% $ - |8 - 3 - 4% - |3 - 1% - |3 -
0.0% $ - 1% - 13 - 1% - |8 - 1% - |8 -
0.0% § - |8 - |3 - 13 - |% - |8 - 13 -
0.0% H - |8 - 15 - | § - 1% - 15 - 13 -
0.0% $ - |8 - |3 - |8 o K - |8 - |5 -
Proposed Total Fee for Basic Services associated with the Building Construction SOW| $ 467,760.00 | $ 23,388.00 | § T0,164.00 | § 9355200 | ¢ 140,328.00 | $ 23,388.00 | § 93,552.00 | § 23,388.00
Building Construction and Site Development SOW Comments:
1. See cover lefter and attachments dated 12/22/08,
Project Delivery Method: Jac Fee Breakdown by Project Phase
Gonstruction
Percentage of Project Scope Development Documenis Bidding/ Assignment |Contract Administration]  Project Close-Out
Service Calegory Service Provider M/WBE Affilliation Team Proposed Total Fee 5% 40% 5% 15% 5%
Architecture Baath Hansen 60.2% $ 40,000.00 | § 14,000.00] $ 16,000.00 | § 200000 | § 600000 $ 2,000.00
Cost Consuiting L8 MBE {A) 4.5% $ 3,000.00 ] § 1,050.00] 3 1,200.00 | § 15000 ] § 45000 ] § 150.00
LEED Consulting Boath Hansen 7.5% $ 500000 § 1,750.00) § 200000 | $ 250001 % 75000 ) % 250.00
Civil Engineering Terra Engineers WBE 27.8% % 15,500.00 | & 6475.00] § 740000 $ 92500 $ 277500 % 925.00
Structural Engineering 0.0% $ -1 3 - |8 - |3 - |3 -
0.0% § -3 - |4 - 15 - |8 -
0.0% § -5 - |3 - 1% - 1% -
0.0% § -15 - 18 - |8 - |5 -
0.0% § -8 - |8 - 1% - 1% -
0.0% $ -1 & - 13 - 13 - |3 -
Proposed Total Fee for Basic Services associated with the Site Preparation SOW| § 66,500.00 | $ 23,275.00) § 26,600.00 | $ 3,325.00 | § 9,975.00 | § 3,325.00
Proposed Total Fee for Basic Services [s 534,260.00
Sie Preparation SOW Comments:
1. See cover letter and attachments dated 12/22/08.
Flle Pot: CADCCUME - TOGST00- ILOGALS - T ampXPorpmisatvakay Forgs Fiakihovs - PEC Foe Marix Pageiold

Lot Printed: 1202872008 ot 1,66 P



Reques  "Proposal - Architect of Record for New Construction - Proposed Fee Schedule

Public Building Commigsion - Richard J. Daley Center + 50 West Washingten, Room 200 - Chicago, lllincis §0602 - Tel: 312/744-3090 - Fax;312/744-3005

Phone: 312000 xxxx

Project Name: Valley Forge Fieldhouse Architect of Record: Booth Hansen, LTD.
Date: 1212212008 Contact Name: Gearge Halik, Principal
AOR Reimbursable Consultant Allowances , _ ommants
Survey 3 - | Reguired
Geatechnical Testing/Reporting $ - |1 Required
Food Senvice Congulting $ - Ji Reguired
AudiofVisual Consulting $ - | Required
Natatorium Cansulting $ - Jif Required
Theatrical Consulting $ - Jif Required
Acoustical Consulting 3 14,000.00 JThreshold
Lighting Cansulting $ 26,000.00 JAnne Kustner
Infarmation Teghnology Consutling $ - |4 Required
Traffic Consulting $ - Jif Reguired
Hardware Consutiing 5 3,750.00 |Opening Solulions
Raofing Consutling 3 2,900.00 JREQUIRED
DOther Specialty Consulting § 18,840.00 JFrontier Security
Dther Specialty Consulting $ - i Required
Other Specialty Consulting $ - | Required
Reimbursable Consultant Allowance] § €4,690.00
[Reimburseable Expenses Comments
|nat including additionsl insurance 3 35,000.00 JAs Noted
|Additional Insurance {assume 3 years) $ 37,200.00 JAs Noted
$ - JAs Noted
$ - JAs Nofed
$ - JAs Noted
Reimbursable Expenses Allowance] § 72,200.00
Allowances / Special Considerations Comments
Allowanca ] - JAs Noted
Allowanca $ - JAs Noted
Allowance b - |As Noted
Allowance ¢ - |As Noled
Allowance $ - JAs Noted
Total Allowances/Special Considerations| $ .
Proposed Total Fee for Reimbursibles and Special Considerations $ 136,890.00
TOTAL PROPUSED FEE |s 671,150.00 |

Notes:

1. Unless noted otherwise, the Public Building Comrmission will procure the fallowing consultants: Commissioning Agent / Authority, Environmental Testing / Consuling

2. Unless noted otherwise, the Site Preparation Scape of Work includes, but is not limited to, Site Remediation, Geotechnical Site Preparation, and Site Utility Work to 5-0° from the building foatprint

3. Unless noted otherwise, the Building Construction Scope: of Work includes, but is not limited to, Building Construction, FF&E, and Site Utility connection

4. Refer 1o Schedule D of the contract language for ferms regarding Architect Compensation, including allowed reimburseable expenses.
5. Piease note the project delivery method, as different delivery methods requise different levels of document preparation.

Signature of the Architect of Record

Fite Pesh: CADOCUME1\G5100~T1L OGALS- 1 TormpPiprpeiso'aber Forge Frokihouss - PEC Fow Makix

Date

Pagagorz

Lt Printed; 1222005t 1:55 PM



Public Building Commission of Chicago
Proposed Amendment Report to the Administrative and Operations Commitiee -

January 8, 2009

Amendment

Project

Engine Company 70

Valley Forge Park
and Fieldhouse

Consultant

Bauer Latoza Studio
{PS 814 -A7)
AOR

Booth Hansen, Lid.
(PS 1102 - A1)
AOR

Reason for the Proposed Amendment

This amendment will compensate the ACR for the foliowing additional services in a
lump sum amount of $140,935.00 for furnishing surveys, extended contractor
oversight and contract adminisiration services (contract term extended from
December 31, 2007 through Substantial Completion, July 31, 2008 and unti! project
close-out) and numerous modifications, additions and adjustments to the design,
inciuding:

1} Relocation of Gas Meter (Builetin 3);

2) Redesign of Training Area to change pavement from asphalt to concrate (Bulletin
B

3) Relocation of training area driveways (Bulletin 27);

4} Relocation of truck fills {Bulletin 29);

5) Revisicn of fire alarm system (Bulletin 32);

8) Revised kitchen design {Bulletins 39 and 40);

7) Deletion of Power Washer (Bulletin 41}

8) Deletion of Charging Station (Bulletin 45);

9) Lighting Design Revisions (Bulletin 46),

10) Relocation of hydranis onto the training area concrete and Reiocation of
driveway and revision of median design.

The services represented in this Amendment were net included in the original scope
of the Professional Services Agreement.

This amendment represents additional services in the total amount of $633,950.00
far the AOR to provide the following scope of work:

1. Re-design of the Fieldhouse, as required by the Chicago Park District, to reduce
the building construction cost by incorporating the following: New Building Program,
New Design for Building Enclosure, Additional Scope of Site Development including
playground;

2. Documents for the Site Preparation Scope of Work ta be performed prior to the
General Construction Scope of Work

The services represented in this amendment were not included in the eriginal scope
of the Professional Services Agreement.

Current Cost of
Construction
{including
approved change
orders)

$10.020,605.94

NIA

Amount of the
Proposed
Amendment

$140,935.00

$633,950.00

Consultant's Fee
inciuding the
Proposed
Amendment
Fee

$472,056.00

$965,611.00

Consultant's Fee
inciuding the
Proposed
Amendment
Fee as a % of the
Current Cost of
Construction

47%

N/A

CADOCUME~N\DC5700~NLOCALS~1\Temp\XPgrpwise\

AM_PBC_LMG_January 2008 Spreadsheet

Page 2 of 2

Last Printed 1/28/2009




Public Building Commission of Chicago
Proposed Amendment Report to the Administrative and Operations Committee -

January 8, 2009

Amendment

Project

Taylor Lauridsen
Fieldhouse

Tarkington
Elementary School

Consultant

Booth Hansen, Ltd,
{PS 1100 -
A2z and AZb)
AOR

Warman Qlsen
Warman, Ltd.
(PS5 671 - A3)

AQR

Reason for the Proposed Amendment

This amendmant represents additional services in the total amount of $47,550.00
for the ACR to provide the fallowing scope of wark:

1. The development of demolition drawings and specifications for the existing field
house, surrounding hard surface areas (adjacent playground with equipment, play-
lot and paved courts), disconnect and removal of existing underground utilities,
selected equipment/building salvage, termination of permanent power and
relocation to temporary power panel, and two site visits for observation during the

demuolition construction - $13,500.00;

2. Design of the playground including: schematic dasign through 100% construction
documents, civil engineering, landscape design, playground eguipment plans,
specifications, bidding, award, permit review and construction administration -
$34,050.00.

The services represented in this amendment were not included in the original scope
of the Professional Services Agreement.

This amendment will compensate tha ACR for the following additionat services in a
lump sum amount of $54,737.26 for.

1) Additional contract administration services {coniract term extended from March
31, 2006 until April 30, 2007) required to review status of Commissioning by
Commeonwealth Edison and to assist in the development and compiletion of
supplemental "punchlist” requirements of the User Agency and;

2} Additional design services required by layout changes fo the Chicago Park
District Offices.

The amount allocated in the Agreement for Reimburseable Expenses is also
increased by $33,298.00 for additional required Construction Materials Testing and
Inspection Services.

The services represented in this Amendment were not included in the original scope
of the Professionai Services Agreement.

CADOCUME~1\DC5700~1\LOCALS~1\"TempWXPgrpwiset

AM_PBC_LMG_January 2009 Spreadsheet

Page 1 of 2

Current Cost of
Construction
(including
approved change
orders)

$6,941,000.00

$23,151,028.71

Amount of the
Proposed
Amendment

$47,550.00

$54,737.26

Consultant's Fee
including the
Proposed
Amendment
Fee

$455,936.00

$707,532.26

Consultant's Fee
including the
Proposed
Amendment
Fee as a % of the
Current Cost of
Construction

6.6%

3.1%

Last Printed 1/28/2009




Valley Forge - MBE/WBE . . Page 1 of |

Deborah Burton - Valley Forge - MBE/WBE

From:  George Halik <GHalik@boothhansen.com>

To: Deborah Burton <Deborah.Burton@gcityofchicago.org>
Date: 1/28/2009 9:13 AM

Subject: Valley Forge - MBE/WBE

CC: Carl Graves <Carl.Graves@cityofchicago.org>

Deb,

| had a some questions regarding the MBE/WBE Schedule D summary for Valley Forge. | have Schedule C from
the Consultants and am ready to submit.

If | have one Schedule D for both the Building Construction Fee and the Site Preparation Fee. And, if | DO NOT
assume the Reimbursable Consultants, then we have 31% MBE participation and 3.5% WBE Participation .

If | DO assume the Reimbursable Consultants {(and add their fees to the total) | have 27.7% MBE and 7.4% WBE

participation %\

| can also assume Reimbursable Printing is performed by a WBE firm which will add MBE or WBE to either of the
Scenarios.

If I have a SEPARATE Schedule D for Building Construction and Site Preparation (not including Reimbursable
Consultants) per the submitted Fee Schedule, | have the following:

Building Construction MBE 35% WRBE 0%
Site Preparation MBE 4.5% WBE 27%

Pilease, let me know which scenaric | should use.
Thank you.

gh g%q%\c\@

George Halik, AlA

Principal

BOOTH HANSEN 3 — ~ - ‘\“"3
Architecture [ interiors I Planning ( ?d
333 South Des Plaines E)% — \\()5 | st I
Chicago, lllinois 60661

i, oes - g sz

file://C:\Documents and Settings\DC5700-XPPRO\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\498021... 2/4/2009




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITD
ELECTRONIC FILE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
VALLEY FORGE FIELDHOUSE AND PARK
AGREEMENT NO, PS1467

ELECTRONIC FILE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Between the Architect and the Owner
Owner: Pubiic Building Commission of Chicago (PBC)
RE: ELECTRONIC MEDIA

PROJECT NAME AND NO.; [PROJECT NAME] / [PROJECT #]

DESCRIPTION OF DATA: This Agreement shall apply o all Electronic Drawings which are listed and
otherwise identified in an attached cover letter(s) to the PBC

TERMS OF AGREEMENT:

1. The PBC acknowiedges that it has requested Architect to provide certain designs as electronic drawing file data in
disk format and that the information contained on these disks is provided for its sole use and convenience. The
PBC, at its own discretion, may choose to reassign this data to a third party, to whom all terms of this agreement
shail also apply, by obtaining the third party’s signature on the line below and sending a signed copy to Architect.

2. The undersigned further acknowledges that the true record of the design is the most recent printed copy of the
design by Architect, and that erors and other changes may subsequently be infroduced to the electronic format
without the fault or knowledge of, and bayond the control of Architect.

3. Accordingly the PBC agrees to indemnify Architect from all costs and expenses including reasonable atiorney's
fees, pertaining to any claims which may arise out of any modification to the design contained on the electronic
drawing file data as compared to the last sealed hard ¢opy printed by Architect.

4. This Datais an instrument of professional service prepared by Architect. Unless otherwise provided for in the
Agreement, the reuse of this data, including designs and information included therein shall be at the sole risk of the
user.

Acknowledged and Accepted for:

Signature of PBC Executive Direclor [date]
Acknowledged and Acceptad by Third Party;

Page 72 of 73
Vallay Forge Fieldhouse and Park PS1467
Project Mumber 11050
C\Public Buikding ComvmitsioniFiskd Hause ProjactValey ForgelTs and CARFP AR Valley Forga P35 1467 TACs 12-6-08.doc

OLB 12608
(Rov. Dzt 10-10-08)




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

Signature of Third Party [date]

Page 73 of 73

Valiey Forge Fieldhouse and Park PS1467

Project Number 110860

C:\Pubkic Buiding Comission\Fighd Houza Projacts\Valley ForpeiTa and Co\RFP ACIR Valley Forge PS 1467 T8 12-8-08 dog
LB 12808

(Rev. Date 10-10-08]




BOOTH HANSEN

January 2, 2008

John Albright

Public Building Commission
Richard |. Daley Center — Roomn zo0
Chicago, IL

Subject: Original Fleldhouse Contract “Equitable Adjustment™ .

Dear john,

| wanted to follow up, in writing, my revised proposal for “equitable adjustment” to our original
contracts for Taylor/Lauridsen, Jesse Owens and Valley Forge Fieldhouses that | verbally proposed to
Kevin Holt at our iast meeting on this subject. Please note that this is separate from the recently
submitted proposal for a second, smaller Valley Forge Fieldhouse which is for an entirely new scope of
work and unrelated to this discussion,

Original Contract Scope

Per my previous letters and discussion, Booth Hansen was originally contracted to provide services for
one prototype Fieldhouse on three separate sites. The intent was that these fieldhouses be designed,
bid and constructed simultaneously. Submittal review and RFI response was to be, and is now, one
process with the same shops and RF|'s for all buildings. Field Observation, which is specific for each
Site, was not included in the base contract. The overall fee was divided into three separate contracts
only to reflect separate funding sources.

Proposed Contract Adjustment

Per the above, when the original Valley Forge fieldhouse was not Bid or Constructed, the scope of
these servicesdid not change for the Valley Forge BUILDING. However, we acknowledge that
Closeout services for the Valley Forge BUILDING and Bidding, Construction and Closeout for the
Valley Forge SITE will not be performed.

We propose that the Valley Forge Contract be reduced as shown below and a portion of the Valley
Forge services representing Bidding and Construction services for the BUILDING ONLY be
redistributed evenly between the Taylor and Jesse contracts.

Architecture Interiors Planning 333 South Des Plaines Stromt Chicago, lilinols 80661 paa6g5000  Nnlby.sogp F boothhansen.com




Per our contract for the original Valley Forge:
Building 8idding $14,096
Building Construction $56,383

Total 570,479
Building Closeout $14,096
Site Bidding $2487.50
Site Construction $9950.00
Site Closeout $2487.50
Total $29,021
Total $99.500

Proposed Action: Reduce Valley Forge Contract by $99,500

Add to Taylor Lauridsen Contract $35,239.50
Add to Jesse Owens Contract $35,239.50
Total Deduct from Valley Forge $99,500

Total Add to |esse and Taylor $70,479

Fee Reduction due to reduced services $29,021

Booth Hansen feels that this proposal is reasonable. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

BOOTH HANSEN

George Halik
Principal

CC: Kevin Hall




